Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: New Senior & Therapeutic Center

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 299.2024

CHANGE ORDER #: 5

New Senior & Therapeutic Center - Change Order #5 with Calhoun Construction increases the contract price in
the amount of $97,324.79 from $17,108,848.19 to $17,206,172.98 with a (11) calendar day change to the
contract time. The addition of $97,324.79 includes Phenolic Panel Trim, Recreation Room MEP Routing,
Additional Site Furnishings, Acoustic Panel Modifications, Building Plaque, Solar Panel Adjustments, and West
Patio Gate. The (11) calendar day change is associated with weather delays from April through May 2026.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _ X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended?  Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: (11) calendar days

Mayor Date




